

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE SADDLER

TO: CSHB 96(HSS)

1 Page 3, line 2:

2 Delete "at least three"

3 Insert "not more than four"

4

5 Page 3, lines 2 - 3:

6 Delete "and shall hold additional meetings as often as necessary to accomplish the
7 duties of the board"

8

9 Page 3, lines 7 - 8:

10 Delete "a quorum present at a meeting is sufficient"

11 Insert "the total voting membership is necessary"

12

13 Page 3, line 10:

14 Delete "but are"

15 Insert "and are not"

16

17 Page 3, line 11:

18 Delete "authorized for boards and commissions under AS 39.20.180"